Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



ONLY SOCCER LIGA MIAMI INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: ONLY SOCCER LIGA MIAMI INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 635 SW 12TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33130

The mailing address of the corporation is: 635 SW 12TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33130

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS. SALE OF SPORTING GOODS AND SOCCER GAMES SPONSORING

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100 COMMON SHARES

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JULIO O PILLACELA SANCHEZ 635 SW 12TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33130

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JULIO OLMEDO PILLACELA SANCHEZ



Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JULIO OLMEDO PILLACELA SANCHEZ 635 SW 12TH AVENUE 10 AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33130

Electronic Signature of Incorporator: JULIO OLMEDO PILLACELA SANCHEZ

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JULIO O PILLACELA SANCHEZ 635 SW 12TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33130

Title: S SILVIA M URGILEZ GUARTAN 635 SW 12TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33130

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/01/2022

P22000067322

July 29, 2022

STATE OF FLORIDA

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

NEW FILINGS

re: ONLY SOCCER LIGA MIAMI INC

DOCUMENT NUMBER: W22000099429

Attn: Stacy Prather

Dear Ms. Prather:

With this letter, I am releasing the name of my corporation Only Soccer Liga Miami Inc. so it can be used by another entity. I have no intention to continue using this name.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Julio O. Pillacela Sanchez President

STATE OF FLORIDA

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of July 29, 2022 by Julio O. Pillacela Sanchez who is personally known by men

1

Albria Laitano

